

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18074/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in FAO No. 260/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV GAUTAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Miss Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

For Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner-insurance company shall deposit a sum of Rs.1
lakh before
the Tribunal within a period of three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Gyan Bhatia)

Court Master