

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18074/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in FAO No. 260/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV GAUTAM & ORS
(Office report on default dt.26.11.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to discharge the office report.

Dasti service in addition is permitted.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)
Court Master