

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18074/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in FAO No. 260/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV GAUTAM & ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek S Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that order dated November 13, 2006, has been complied with. If that be so, the amount deposited by the Insurance Company may be released to the claimants. However, the question whether the Insurance Company or the owner of the vehicle is liable for the said payment, shall be considered at the time of final disposal of the matter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master